
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.5687

FOR ANSWER ON 02/04/2018


VIGILANCE COMMITTEE

5687. DR. RATNA DE (NAG):

DR. MAMTAZ SANGHAMITA:
SHRI MANOJ TIWARI:
SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has constituted/proposes to constitute a Vigilance Committee for the Ministry of Steel;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise including West Bengal, Delhi/NCR and Bihar and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(c) whether any process has been initiated to fulfil it’s membership in near future and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL         (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)

(a) No, Madam.

(b)&(c): Do not arise.
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